PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5493706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YICHUAN PAN	08/06/2018
PETER JAMES FELLINGHAM	08/08/2018
CRAIG TIMOTHY SHUGERT	08/06/2018
ZELIN ZHANG	08/07/2018
DAVID MICHAEL PETERSEN	08/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROTOSTAR, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9530 CHESAPEAKE DRIVE, SUITE 501	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16395056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: knelson@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UPWAL-005C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BRUCKER	
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /WILLIAM J. BRUCKER/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_UPWAL005#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049001 FRAME: 0578

505446905

source=Executed_Assignment_UPWAL005#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049001 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, Yichuan Pan, and Peter James Fellingham, of the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, United State of America, Craig Timothy Shugert, of the City of Rancho Santa Fe, County of San Diego, State of California, United State of America, Zelin Zhang, of the City of Foshan, Province of Guangdong, People's Republic of China, and David Michael Petersen, of the City of Escondido, County of San Diego, State of California, United State of America, ("ASSIGNORS") have invented certain improvements in WHEELED WALKER WITH A MOVABLE SEAT and executed therefor a United State Patent Application No. 15/876,112 filed on January 20, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Protostar, Inc., A Delaware Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), located and doing business at 9530 Chesapeake Drive, Suite 501, San Diego, CA 92123, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.

Signed and Sealed at San Diego, California this 6th day of Anglyst, 2018.
By: Water Park
Vichuẩn Pan A
Signed and Sealed at San Diego, California this 68 day of HUGUST, 2018.
By: The tell . Committee of the committe
Peter James Fellingham
Signed and Sealed at San Diego, California this 6th day of August 2018.
By: // /// ////
Cross Timphty Shugert
Signed and Sealed at San Diego, California this 7th day of August, 2018.
By: 张雅林
Zelin Zhang

Assignment of Patent Application No. 15/876,112

Signed and Sealed at San Diego, California this 6 1/4 daylof Clucks +, 2018.
By: Laid Michaelle
David Michael Petersen

The above named ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this assignment of the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application

Signed and Scaled at San Diego, California this	6th day of August ,2018
	Craig Shugert/President Protostar, Inc./ A.Delaware Corporation

Assignment of Patent Application No. 15/876,112

PATENT REEL: 049001 FRAME: 0581